Key Benefits
• Offers a range of flat lip extensions
to cater for a variety of jamb widths,
also radius and thermally broken
sections.
• 8460 range suits 940 range.
• 8360 suits 930 and 4720/4920.
• E8461 has reduced jaw opening to

The 8360 strike must be used with the: 4720ANSI/4920ANSI
Deadlatch and 4591 Push Paddle Handle.
Ordering Codes
8360-01-630 Ramp Jaw Latch Strike, Flat, Stainless Steel for use with 4720ANSI/4920ANSI Deadlatch (Single and Double Doors).
8460-01-630 Ramp Jaw Latch Strike, Flat, Stainless Steel for use with 4910 Deadlatch (Single door frame section 45mm - 52mm).
8460-02-630 Ramp Jaw Latch Strike, Radius, Stainless Steel for use with 4910 Deadlatch (Double doors with radius section).
8460-17-630 Ramp Jaw Latch Strike, Flat, Extended, Stainless Steel for use with 4910 Deadlatch
(to suit central mounting in flat frame section, 101.6mm (4”) wide jambs).
8460-21-630 Ramp Jaw Latch Strike, Flat, Extended, Stainless Steel for use with 4910 Deadlatch
(to suit central mounting in flat frame section, 114.3mm (4 1⁄2”) wide jambs).
E8461-01-630 Ramp Jaw Latch Strike, Flat, Stainless Steel for use with 4510/4710 Deadlatch (Single door frame section 45mm - 52mm).
E8461-02-630 Ramp Jaw Latch Strike, Radius, Stainless Steel for use with 4510/4710 Deadlatch (Double doors with radius section).
E8461-17-630 Ramp Jaw Latch Strike, Flat, Extended, Stainless Steel for use with 4510/4710 Deadlatch
(to suit central mounting in flat frame section, 101.6mm (4”) wide jambs).
E8461-21-630 Ramp Jaw Latch Strike, Flat, Extended, Stainless Steel for use with 4510/4710 Deadlatch
(to suit central mounting in flat frame section, 114.3mm (4 1⁄2”) wide jambs).
8460-07-630 Radius Strike for rebated doors.
8460-08-630 Strike for thermally broken doors.
8460-01-630 8460-02-630 8460-08-630